TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Konami Gaming, Inc.		01/06/2004	004 CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konami Gaming, Inc.
Street Address:	7140 South Industrial Road
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2737820	THE BILLIONAIRES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: JPS@H2law.com
Correspondent Name: John P. Seurynck

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60518-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole M. Thurman

Total Attachments: 1 source=Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0669

900006571

OP \$40.00 27378

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PLAY MECHANIX, INC., ("Assignor) an Illinois Corporation, located at 800 Roosevelt Road, Building D, Suite 103, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137, has adopted and is using the mark THE BILLIONAIRES Reg. No. 2,737,820 which is registered in the United States in Assignor's name (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, KONAMI GAMING, INC., a Nevada Corporation, located at 7140

South Industrial Road, Suite 700, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

ASSIGN			
PLAY M	1ECHA	NIX,	INC.

Ru (OO)

Todd A. Heemsoth
Executive Vice President

State of Illinois) ss.
County of DuPage)

On the day of day of 2004, before me appeared Todd A. Heemsoth, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Play Mechanix, Inc.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHERYL D. COX
COMMISSION EXPRES 07/24/04

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 03/26/2004